
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2087


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 29
TH

 NOVEMBER, 2016/AGRAHAYANA 8, 1938

(SAKA)


NGOs IMPLEMENTING GOVERNMENT SCHEMES


2087. SHRI M. CHANDRAKASI:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any data on the number of Non

Governmental Organizations (NGOs) implementing various Central/State

Government schemes and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) whether any study had been carried out to ascertain that NGOs in the country are functioning in an impartial and secular manner and if so, the details and outcome thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the House.


******

